Form **PTO-1594** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10183   | 31116 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  |
|--|---|
| Tab settings   | <u> </u>  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MICROTEST, TUC.  A DELAWARE CORPORATION  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ALANCO TECHNOLOGIES, TUC Internal Address:  Street Address: J5900 N. 78 <sup>th</sup> St. Ste 10 l City: Scottsnale State: AZ zip: 85260  Individual(s) citizenship  Association                     |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | The Line Hard Darks are bin   |
| Assignment   | Corporation-State ARIZONA  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  75281345  75286615  tached • Yes • No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Name: STEVEN P. OMAU, ESQ. Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |
| Street Address: 14001 N . 50 <sup>M</sup> St.  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City SCOTTS DALE State: AZ Zip 5254  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  STEVEN P. DMAN  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covered.                                     |   |

08/30/2001 DBYRNE

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0046** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned MICROTEST, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 4747 N. 22nd Street, Phoenix, AZ 85016, being the lawful owner of a certain trademark registered in the United States Patent Office under registration number 75281345, filed April 24, 1997, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and good will attaching thereto, unto ALANCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Arizona corporation, having an address of

| 15900 N. 78th Street, Suite   | 101, Scottsdale, AZ 85260.  |
|---|---|
| Signed this 17 day of August, 2001.   |   |
|   | CROTEST, INC. claware corporation :   |
| State of Arizona ) ) ss. County of Maricopa )   |   |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by William Read Crowell, the Change Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corp | ged before me this 17th day of August, 2001 with Ffice of Microtest, poration.                                    |
|   | Adele L. Machestush<br>Notary Public  |
| My Commission Expires:  3-4-2005  | OFFICIAL SPAL ADELE L. MACKINTOSH Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 4, 2005 |

3401\021\Assignment of Trademark

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0047

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned MICROTEST, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 4747 N. 22nd Street, Phoenix, AZ 85016, being the lawful owner of a certain trademark registered in the United States Patent Office under registration number 75280615, filed April 24, 1997, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and good will attaching thereto, unto ALANCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Arizona corporation, having an address of 15900 N. 78th Street, Suite 101, Scottsdale, AZ 85260.

Signed this <u>17</u> day of August, 2001.

)

| MICROTEST, INC.         |               |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| a Delaware corporation  |               |
| By: Williams            |               |
| Its: Chief Finain Deffe | <br><u>i-</u> |

|                    | ) ss. |  |       |
|--------------------|-------|--|-------|
| County of Maricopa | )     |  |       |
|                    |       |  |       |
|                    |       |  | inth. |

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of August, 2001 by William Revi Crowell, the Churt Financial Officer of Microtest, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Adeli L. Machentesh Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

State of Arizona

3-4-2005

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

OFFICIAL SEAL
ADELE L. MACKINTOSH
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires March 4, 2005

3401\021\Assignment of Trademark2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0048